# 504629072 11/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675790

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
SAFELITE GROUP, II	NC.			08/25/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	BELRO	BELRON HUNGARY KFT. ZUG BRANCH				
Street Address:	GOTTH	GOTTHARDSTRASSE 20				
City:	CH 630	4 ZUG				
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND				
	•					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		7784613				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (317)		(317)592-5453	592-5453			
		the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:	:	3172365946	365946			
Email:		pdocket@icemiller.com				
		THOMAS A. WALSH				
		,	AMERICAN SQUARE, SUITE 2900			
Address Line 4:		NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 462	82			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P00599-US-02	P00599-US-02			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS A. WALSH	THOMAS A. WALSH			
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas A. Walsh/	/Thomas A. Walsh/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2017	11/06/2017			
Fotal Attachments: 3						
	• •	assignment) to Belron Hungary				
	N	a standard (1) to Delver 11, where a				
		assignment) to Belron Hungary assignment) to Belron Hungary				

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

-h

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered as of this <u>S</u> day of <u>Access</u> 2010 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Safelite Group, Inc, a Delaware corporation with an address at P.O. Box 18200, Columbus, Ohio 43218-2000 ("Safelite Group"), and Belron Hungary Kft. Zug Branch, a Switzerland corporation with an address at Gotthardstrasse 20, CH 6304 Zug, Switzerland ("Belron Hungary Zug"). Safelite Group and Belron Hungary Zug may be individually referred to as a "Party" or collectively referred to as the "Parties."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment of Patent Applications</u>. Safelite Group hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Belron Hungary Zug all of Safelite Group's right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s) and the patent application(s) set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference herein, including without limitation (i) all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, (ii) all letters patent or similar legal protection granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, unions, or regions, (iii) all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, renewals, substitutes, and extensions thereof and applications therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign, (iv) any and all patents and patent applications that claim priority to any of the foregoing, and (v) all rights to enforce including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringements throughout the world ("Assigned Patents").

2. <u>Filing and Recording of Instruments of Transfer</u>. Belron Hungary Zug shall make all filings with the requisite intellectual property offices in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Assignment of the Assigned Patents to Belron Hungary Zug granted herein. Belron Hungary Zug shall be responsible to file and record any and all documents of conveyance as may be necessary to vest in Belron Hungary Zug as a matter of public record all of the Assigned Patents.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to any state's choice of laws to the contrary. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Facsimile copies of any signature to this Assignment shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

#### SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS THIS PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Safelite Group has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

"Safelite Group"

Safelite Group, Inc.

Signature: 🔂

Printed Name: Brian M. DiMasi

Title: 1557. Seererary 125/10 Date: 8

EXHIBIT A	4
-----------	---

Patent Application Number	Date of Filing	First Named Inventor	Patent Application Title
12/790,432	5/28/2010	Richard Glover	REUSABLE PALLET CONTAINER
Patent Number	Date of Filing	First Named Inventor	Patent Title
7,270,236	1/16/2004	Dino Lanno	REUSABLE WINDSHIELD PALLET

I/2494032.1

RECORDED: 11/06/2017

### PATENT REEL: 044042 FRAME: 0223